PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2916410

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MAX-PLANCK-GESELLSCHAFT ZUR FOERDERUNG DER WISSENSCHAFTEN E.V.	03/21/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMAS RUDEL
Street Address:	HANS-LOFFLER STRASSE 32
City:	WURZBURG
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	97074

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12163261
Patent Number:	7407784

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (626)737-1167

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (626) 737-9086 **Email:** mike-pto@lozaip.com

Correspondent Name: MICHAEL FEDRICK, LOZA & LOZA LLP

Address Line 1: 305 NORTH SECOND AVE., #127
Address Line 4: UPLAND, CALIFORNIA 91786-6064

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	REDL-1001	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL FEDRICK	
SIGNATURE:	/michael fedrick/	
DATE SIGNED:	06/26/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_to_Rudel#page1.tif source=Assignment_to_Rudel#page2.tif

PATENT 502869813 REEL: 033191 FRAME: 0920

ASSIGNMENT - TRANSFER OF RIGHTS

The undersigned,

Max-Planck-Gesellschaft Zur Foerderung der Wissenschaften e.V. Hofgartenstrasse 8 80539 Munich, Germany

Applicant and owner of the applications/ patents

EP04703388 (published as EP1585761)
US12/163261 (published as US20090028864A1)
US7407784

(hereinafter the "Assignor")

herewith confirms to have transferred by separate agreement all of its right, title and interest in said applications/ patents with all rights and obligations, including the right to priority, and in any future protective rights directly derived from said patent application that are being applied for or granted in any country of the world including all patent applications that claim priority therefrom and all reissues and extensions thereof, including divisions, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, to

RUDEL, Thomas Hans-Löffler Straße 32 97074 Würzburg GERMANY

(hereinafter, the "Assignee"),

for good and valuable consideration and declares to be fully remunerated for such transfer.

The Assignor declares its consent that this transfer be recorded at the relevant patent offices and that all of these future protective rights be granted in the name of the Assignee.

The counter-signed Assignee herewith confirms to have accepted the transfer with all rights and obligations and agrees to its recordal at the relevant patent offices.

Assignment page 1 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033191 FRAME: 0921

(1211-6-13. Horde 201	
Place, date 🐧	ASSIGNEE
	,w

München, 21. March 2014

Place, date

ASSIGNOR

Carsten Daleman (Head of Patent Department)

Assignment page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 033191 FRAME: 0922

RECORDED: 06/26/2014